

DISTRICT : Imphal East

FIR No. 08(01)2025

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 29/01/2025 at 5:19 pm

2.

SL. No.	Acts	Sections	Brief description of offence
1.	BNS & Arms		Criminal Conspiracy, punishment for extortion &
	Act	BNS & 25(1-C) A. Act	Gang

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 28/01/2025

Date to: 28/01/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 06:00 pm

Time to: 06:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/01/2025

Time: 05:19 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 28/01/2025 at 06:00 pm

4. Type of information: Suo Motu

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 3 KM West from PS

Beat No.

- (b) Address: At the office of East India Transport Agency, mantripukhri Mercy Lane, IE
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name:- Kh. Pathou Meetei
- (b) Father's Name: Kh. Shyamkishor
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:-01/02/1979
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI.No.	ID Type	Address
	Aadhar No. 8572 5693 6201	Taothong Khunou

(h) Occupation:- Govt. Employee (Inspt.)

(i) Address:-Taothong Khunou, IW.



Today i.e. 29/01/2025 at 05:19 Pm, received an information that on 28/01/2025 at around 06:00 pm, two unknown persons came and threatened by showing arms at the office of East India Transport Agency, Mantripukhri Mercy Lane, Imphal East and left after locked and key of the office room.

Hence, a suo-motu case has been registered under FIR No. 08(01)2025 HNG-PS u/s 61(2)/308(2)/313 BNS & 25(1-C) A. Act for investigation.

Sd/-

Officer-in-charge

Heingang Police Station

Class	T			II.
SI.No.	Address Type	Address	- 1191-	
	Present address	Taothong Khunou IW	151	0
(j) Pho 7. Det	ne Number:-9612301896 ails of Known/suspected/unknown ac	cused with full manticular	Tax a	EA:

	SI.	Name and Adaptive				
	JI.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	
	No.		7	Weignine 2 Haille	Present address	
-			1		1	
1						

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9.Particular of properties of interest:

SL.I	No. F	roperty	Property	Description	Value (in Rs)
	(ategory	Туре		Value (III NS)
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

Sl.No.	UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents. :- Today i.e. 29/01/2025 at 05:19 Pm, received an information that on 28/01/2025 at around 06:00 pm, two unknown persons came and threatened by showing arms at the office of East India Transport Agency, Mantripukhri Mercy Lane, Imphal East and left after locked and key of the office room.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation.

b. Directed (Name of I.O): Shabeer Ahmed

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No:

to take up the Investigation:

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

4. Signature/Thumb impression

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

129/01/2015

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- Kh. Pathou Meetei Rank:- Inspector,OC/HNG-PS Heingang Police Station, IE

> Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District